

JBM Auto Limited

Plot No. 133, Sector 24,
Faridabad - 121 005 (Haryana)
T : +91 - 129-4090200
F : +91 - 129-2234230
W : www.jbmgroupp.com
E : secretarial.jbma@jbmgroupp.com



JBMA/SEC/2023-24/60
30th October, 2023

Listing Department

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Script Code: 532605

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: JBMA

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Ref: Intimation for Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith, copies of the newspaper advertisements published in Business Standard (Hindi) and Business Standard (English) in Delhi Edition dated 30th October, 2023 regarding the publication of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 28th October, 2023.

You are requested to take the above disclosures on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JBM Auto Limited

Sanjeev Kumar
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer
M No. A18087



Encl.: As above

McLeod set to focus on Uganda, India estates after Vietnam exit

ISHITA AYAN DUTT
Kolkata, 29 October

One of the largest bulk tea producers in the world, McLeod Russel will focus on India and Uganda plantations after an exit from the loss-making Vietnam venture.

The company recently signed an agreement for selling its business in Vietnam to TLK Agriculture Joint Stock Company of Vietnam for \$2.15 million.

The Vietnam operations were

under the fold of step-down subsidiary, Phu Ben Tea Company Ltd (PBTCL), and the deal is expected to be completed by December 24.

McLeod sources said Vietnam does not have its own auction system and excess supply in Africa has had a direct bearing on prices. "It's at the lower strata of quality buying. If prices are low in Africa, then in Vietnam they are even lower."

McLeod has three estates in Vietnam. Kenya is the third largest producer of tea in the world, after China and

India. Production in Kenya has been consistently up in the last few years, impacting prices. In 2019, Kenya's production stood at 458.85 million kg, but has remained above the 500 million kg-mark since then. In 2022, it was 530 million kg.

The slide in prices has reflected on PBTCL operations. During 2022, the company incurred loss (both pre-tax and post-tax) of \$2.91 million against loss of \$4.51 million in 2021, leading to impairment in investment. Production during the period

dropped to 0.63 million kg from 3.24 million kg in 2021.

Vietnam was part of a string of acquisitions by McLeod. In 2009, the company entered Vietnam by acquiring 100 per cent in PBTCL. A year later, it stepped into Uganda and then Rwanda in 2011.

The big acquisition, however, was in the domestic market in 2005. It had then gained control of over 17 estates under Williamson Tea Assam. Doom Dooma and Moran Tea followed in 2006 and 2007,

respectively.

At its peak in 2013-2014, McLeod's production stood at 112.23 million kg. But paring debt has been in focus for the last few years, leading the company to sell estates.

The estimated tea crop from the McLeod stable in 2023 is about 69 million kg across India, Vietnam and Uganda. In FY20, it exited Rwanda.

The operations in Uganda are much larger than Vietnam, at about 21 million kg from nine estates. McLeod has indicated that the focus

now would be on Uganda and India. In India, McLeod has about 33 estates with a crop of 43 million kg.

However, in August, McLeod reached an understanding with electrode paste maker Carbon Resources, owned by the Jalans, for sale of estates in India. It has been in discussion with lenders for debt resolution.

The deal size is around ₹700 crore and would give Carbon 15 gardens with an estimated production of 17-18 million kg.

India a key mkt, will continue to invest: Honda

Honda Motor will continue to invest in India, a key market for its future growth strategy while also accelerating electrification of vehicles in line with its global plans to achieve carbon neutrality by 2050, Honda Motor President and CEO Toshihiro Mibe said. At the global level, Honda is open for collaboration with other firms if it offers a "win-win" situation, he added.

Before the National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Company Application No. (CAA) 63 of 2023 in the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 and

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2018

And

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation Amongst Ravi Metal Products Private Limited (Transferor Company No.1/Applicant Company No.1) and

Mayank Containers Private Limited (Transferor Company No.2/Applicant Company No.2) and

Saksham Containers Private Limited (Transferor Company/Applicant Company No.3) and

Their respective Shareholders and Creditors (For the sale of Ravi Metal Products Private Limited and Mayank Containers Private Limited collectively referred to as "Transferor Companies", and further the Applicant Company No. 1, Applicant Company No. 2, and Applicant Company No. 3 are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Applicant Companies")

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS, SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF M/S SAKSHAM CONTAINERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 16.10.2023, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi, Bench-IV ("NCLT") has directed a meeting to be held of the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of M/s Saksham Containers Private Limited ("Company"), for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the scheme of amalgamation amongst M/s Ravi Metal Products Private Limited, M/s Mayank Containers Private Limited and M/s Saksham Containers Private Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme").

Pursuant to the aforesaid directions, the undersigned have been appointed as Chairperson, Mr. Parvindra Nautiyal is appointed as Alternate Chairperson and Mr. Kusagra (Mr. Kusagra Goyal) is appointed as Scrutinizer for the meeting of the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of the Company. The above-mentioned Scheme, if approved at the meeting, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the NCLT.

In pursuance of the said order and as approved by the Chairperson, further notice is hereby given that a meeting of the equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors of M/s Saksham Containers Private Limited, will be held physically on November 30th, 2023, at 2:00 pm, 3:00 pm and 4:00 pm, respectively, at the registered address of the Company at A-3/22, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi, India, 110063. The aforesaid equity shareholders, secured creditors and unsecured creditors are requested to attend. Copies of the said scheme of amalgamation, and of the statement under section 230 can be obtained free of charge at the registered office of the Company.

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the registered office of the Company at A-3/22, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063, India, not later than 48 hours before the meeting. Forms of proxy are available at the registered office of the Company.

Date: October 27, 2023 Sd/-
Dr. M.K. Pandey
Chairman Appointed for the Meeting



HSIIDC announces e-Auction of Industrial Plots at IE Panchkula Phase-I & Phase-II* (under General Category)

*Developed by HSVP and now transferred to HSIIDC

District	Tentative Plot Sizes (SQM)	Allotment Rate# (Rs. per sqm) (Tentative)	Tentative e-Auction Date w.e.f
Panchkula	1000	Rs. 67650/- psm	4.12.2023

Tentative rate of allotment for FY 2023-24

- Registration/EMD Payment Start Date & Time : 23.10.2023 from 9.00 am
- Registration/EMD Payment End Date & Time : 21.11.2023 at 11.59 pm
- Registration and e-Auction Portal : www.hsiidc.bids.in

10% rebate on lumpsum payment of plot cost within 45 days of issuance of Regular Letter of Allotment; 5% rebate on lumpsum payment of plot cost within 90 days of issuance of Regular Letter of Allotment; 3% rebate on lumpsum payment of plot cost within 120 days of issuance of Regular Letter of Allotment; 1.5% rebate on lumpsum payment of plot cost within 150 days of issuance of Regular Letter of Allotment; there will be no rebate upon lumpsum payment after 150 days#

Provision for 20% rebate on plot cost (Industrial) to SC Category allottees#


Wherever the basic minimum infrastructure is yet to be developed, the allotment shall be without offer of possession

RESERVE PRICE AND BID PRICE ON THE E-AUCTION PORTAL WOULD BE INDICATED ON PER SQUARE METER BASIS

The name of the bidder to be given at the time of registration shall be the same as in PAN Card

For further details, the intended bidders may refer the updated 'e-Auction Brochure' available on website of the Corporation at www.hsiidc.org.in / e-Auction portal <http://hsiidc.bids.in>

Haryana State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Regd. Office: C-13 & 14, Sector-6, Panchkula, Ph. 0172-2590481-83, E-mail: contactus@hsiidc.org.in, Website: hsiidc.org.in



LODHA MACROTECH DEVELOPERS LIMITED
CIN : L46200MH1995PLC083041

Registered Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Hornliman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Corporate Office: Lodha Excelus, L 2, N M Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400011
Tel : +9122 6773 7373; Email : Investor.relations@lodhagroup.com

(₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Year ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	17,551	16,718	17,612	34,269	44,370	96,112	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	2,852	2,348	(20,833)	5,000	(17,562)	(7,249)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	2,852	2,348	(9,059)	5,000	(5,788)	4,525	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	2,028	1,792	(9,329)	3,820	(6,617)	4,895	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after Tax)]	1,999	1,789	(9,403)	3,788	(6,783)	4,739	
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	9,644	9,640	4,816	9,644	4,816	4,818	
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year						117,476	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (amount in ₹) (not annualised except year end EPS)	2.09	1.85	(19.53)	3.95	(13.75)	5.05	
9	Basic	2.09	1.85	(19.53)	3.94	(13.75)	5.05	
10	Diluted	0.69	0.71	0.95	0.69	0.95	0.74	
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.88	0.56	0.78	0.76	0.90	0.98	
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.11	2.05	2.29	2.08	1.82	2.25	

The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are given below: (₹ in million)


Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17,546	15,016	17,413	32,562	44,646	94,804
2	Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	2,338	1,759	(20,902)	4,097	(17,030)	(7,648)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	2,338	1,759	(9,129)	4,097	(5,257)	4,126
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	1,761	1,353	(9,388)	3,114	(6,526)	4,560
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	1,761	1,340	(9,392)	3,101	(6,544)	4,531

NOTE

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations). The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.lodhagroup.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website www.lodhagroup.in


For Macrotech Developers Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Lodha
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 00266089

Place : Mumbai
Date : 28-October-2023



Our milestones are touchstones

PROPELLING THE GREEN REVOLUTION



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in crore unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	815.21	1,666.72	1,021.48	1,238.82	2,188.87	1,039.98
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and Share of Profit/(loss) of Joint venture & Associates)	14.46	40.48	51.63	58.32	98.49	51.76
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and Share of Profit/(loss) of Joint venture & Associates)	14.46	40.48	51.63	60.23	98.57	50.22
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10.54	29.97	38.20	48.89	79.17	36.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) attributable to the owners of the company	10.51	29.90	37.94	44.10	74.27	40.24
6	Equity share capital	23.65	23.65	23.65	23.65	23.65	23.65
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/each.) (For continuing operations)						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	0.89	2.53	3.23	3.74	6.29	3.06
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.89	2.53	3.23	3.74	6.29	3.06

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.jbmgroup.com.

For JBM Auto Limited
Sd/-
Nishant Arya
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00004954

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Dated : 28th Oct, 2023

JBM AUTO LIMITED

Regd. Office: 601, Hemkunt Chamber, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019
CIN No: L74899DL1996PLC083073

Email: Corp@jbmgroup.com; Website: www.jbmgroup.com Ph. 011-26427104-06 ; Fax: 011-26427100



TATA CAPITAL

Count on us



Score big with India's trusted lending partner

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS - H1 FY24

DISBURSALS

₹44,618 Cr | +35%#

LOAN BOOK

₹1,35,521 Cr | +32%

PROFITS AFTER TAX

₹1,474 Cr | +25%*

ASSET QUALITY

0.3% Credit Cost | 0.4% NNPA | 73% PCR

RETAIL FOCUSED NBFC

85%+ Retail + SME Book | 76% Secured Book

DIGITAL FIRST

97% Customers onboarded digitally | 92% Digital Collections

AAA RATED BY LEADING RATING AGENCIES

VISIT US NOW!

Personal Loans | Business Loans | Housing Loans | Used Car Loans | Two Wheeler Loans | Loan Against Property | Micro Finance | Loan Against Securities | Wealth Services | Channel Finance | Leasing | Corporate Loans | Cleantech Finance | Private Equity

The financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors: #excludes disbursements for IPO funding & channel finance; *excludes one-time items Housing Loans are brought to you by Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited, Cleantech Finance is brought to you by Tata Cleantech Capital Limited, Wealth Services are offered by Tata Capital Financial Services Limited (TCFSL), Private Equity Advisory Services are offered by Tata Capital Limited. All other mentioned loan products/solutions are brought to you by TCFSL. All loan products/solutions are at the sole discretion of the respective entities. TCFSL is registered with the Association of Mutual Funds in India as a Mutual Fund Distributor bearing ARN No. 84894. Private Equity Funds are registered with SEBI as Domestic Venture Capital Funds / Alternative Investment Funds.

